NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of May 18, 2020:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4911 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for and Accept Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security for the FFY2020 Emergency Management Performance Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4912 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for and Accept Funds from the United States Department of Justice for the FFY2020 Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4913 – A Resolution Extending for a Third Time the Mayor's Declaration of a Disaster Emergency, Extending the Temporary Provisions of Ordinance No. 6126 Regarding Telephonic Participation of Council Members and Conduct of Council Meetings, and Extending the Mayor's Authority Regarding the Use of City Equipment and Personnel Outside City Limits. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4914 (Hand-Carried) – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Coronavirus Relief Funds. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following *FAILED*:

Resolution No. 4915 (Hand-Carried) – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the United States Department of Homeland Security for the FY2019 Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response Grant Program. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information is available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, CMC CITY CLERK